
oil height chart 2016/2017

match comp
m30 (abs+)
m30 (kwik toggle, 80/100mm)

circus sport (ffd)
circus comp/expert
marvel comp/expert
marvel pro
minute comp/expert
minute pro
machete (kwik toggle)
machete (abs+)
magnum comp
magnum pro
mattoc comp
mattoc expert
mattoc pro

83mm

dorado (see dorado service guide)

83mm
92mm

83mm
87mm
87mm
75mm
87mm
75mm
87mm
87mm
87mm
75mm
87mm
80mm
75mm
/   /

oil
height
(refers to the air 
space between the top 
of the oil and top of 
the fork leg)

1. oil height is set with compression damper 
removed.
2. oil height is set with fork fully extended 
and casting installed.

note

tech support: techsupport@hayesbicycle.com
eu tech support: techsupporteu@hayesbicycle.comwww.manitoumtb.com

fork model oil height

m30 (kwik toggle, 120mm) 97mm

All forks listed us 5w synthetic Maxima oil, Manitou part number 85-0023.


